PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the execution date of the first inventor previously recorded on Reel 016727 Frame 0596. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the execution date is 06/24/05.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Johannes A. Koomen	06/24/2005
Michael H. Wang	06/22/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Xerox Corporation	
Street Address:	800 Long Ridge Road, P.O. Box 1600	
City:	Stamford	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06904-1600	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11165664

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)281-0717

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412.454.5000

Email: vreshs@pepperlaw.com

Correspondent Name: James M. Singer

Address Line 1: 500 Grant Street, 50th Floor

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 999943.48003

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James M. Singer

Total Attachments: 5 source=12401001#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017091 FRAME: 0719

500074599

OP \$40,00 11

source=12401001#page2.tif source=12401001#page3.tif source=12401001#page4.tif source=12401001#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 017091 FRAME: 0720

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04)

06/30/200

01 FC:802

40.00 DA

07-01-2005



OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	United States Patent and Tradema	IK ONKO
6-24-05 RE 103032	2996	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) bel	low.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)	0
Johannes A. Koomen - 6/23/05 Michael H. Wang -06/22/05	Name: Xerox Corporation	57
Michael H. Wang "Ourzz/00"	Internal Address:	6968 6968 605 605
		6.0
Execution Date(s)	Street Address: 800 Long Ridge Road	28 - 18
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	P.O. Box 1600	
3. Nature of conveyance:	F.O. BOX 1000	
✓ Assignment	City: Stamford	
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: CT	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: United States Zip: 06904-1600	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Zip. 00904-1000	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	V No
	document is being filed together with a new applic	cation.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
		ļ
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: James M. Singer		
Internal Address: Pepper Hamilton LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
internal Address. Pepper namilion EEP	Authorized to be charged by credit card	,
Charles A Address - Spui St	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 50th Floor	None required (government interest not affecting	a titla)
500 Grant Street	8. Payment Information	ig tide)
City: Pittsburgh	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
State: PA Zip: 15219-2502	Expiration Date	
Phone Number: 412-454-5000	b. Deposit Account Number 24-0037	
Fax Number: 412-281-0717		
Email Address: singeri@pepperlaw.com	Authorized User Name Xerox Corporation	
9. Signature:	June 24, 2005	7
Signature Signature	Date	408
DBYRNE 0000019, 240037, Registration No. 45,111	Total number of pages including cover	. 1

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 017091 FRAME: 0721

sheet, attachments, and documents:

Attorney Docket No.: . 20042023-US-NP121782.12401

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the "Inventor(s)") on a United States patent application entitled Applications of Electronic and Paper Signs (the "Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed therein (the "Invention(s)"), which Application:
is being executed concurrently herewith, was first executed on was filed on as Application Number 11/ claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application(s) No(s). / filed .
Xerox Corporation, a New York Corporation, on behalf of itself, its successors and assigns, and its legal representatives ("Xerox"), is entitled to all rights in the Application and the Invention(s), and the full cooperation of the Inventor(s).
For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventor(s) hereby sell(s), assign(s), and transfer(s) to Xerox the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in the Application and the Invention(s), in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, including all applications, patents, design registrations and publications obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, and all priority rights under all present or future conventions and treaties, and any provisional applications for which priority is claimed in the Application; and
 request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to Issue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to Xerox; agree that Xerox may apply for and receive all foreign Letters Patent thereon; agree to execute all papers and take all actions necessary or desirable in connection therewith requested by Xerox; and authorize Xerox to subsequently enter the Application Number on this Assignment, if not already entered above.
Johannes A. Koonjen Date // 1/05 Michael H. Wang
talograph to around

REEL: 017091 FRAME: 0722

Attorney Docket No.: 042023-US-NP121782.12401

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the "Inventor(s)") on a United States patent application entitled Applications of Electronic and Paper Signs (the "Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed therein (the "Invention(s)"),

which Application:
is being executed concurrently herewith, was first executed on was filed on as Application Number 11/ claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application(s) No(s). / filed .
Xerox Corporation, a New York Corporation, on behalf of itself, its successors and assigns, and its legal representatives ("Xerox"), is entitled to all rights in the Application and the Invention(s), and the full cooperation of the Inventor(s).
For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventor(s) hereby sell(s), assign(s), and transfer(s) to Xerox the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in the Application and the Invention(s), in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, including all applications, patents, design registrations and publications obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, and all priority rights under all present or future conventions and treaties, and any provisional applications for which priority is claimed in the Application; and
 request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to Xerox; agree that Xerox may apply for and receive all foreign Letters Patent thereon; agree to execute all papers and take all actions necessary or desirable in connection therewith requested by Xerox; and authorize Xerox to subsequently enter the Application Number on this Assignment, if not already entered above.
Johannes A. Koomen
Date
MichalAlley
Michael H. Wang

Page 1 of 1

PT: #224164 v1 (4SYS015DOC)

PATENT REEL: 017091 FRAME: 0723

RECORDED: 01/31/2006